
Ko i n o n i a

Thursday, September 1 Beginning of the New Ecclesiastical Year: 
Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 

Sunday, September 4 12th Sunday of St. Matthew:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 

Thursday, September 8 Nativity of the Theotokos:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 

Sunday, September 11 Sunday before the Holy Cross:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 

Tuesday, September 13 Great Vesper Service on the Feast of the Holy Cross: 
 Service will begin at 7:00 pm 

Wednesday, September 14   Feast of the Exaltation of the Holy Cross:  
Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 

Saturday, September 17   Ordination of Konstantinos Loukas with the blessing of 
His Eminence Archbishop Elpidophoros of America and through the laying on of hands  
by His Grace Bishop Apostolos of Media 

Orthros 8:30 am  Hierarchical Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 
Reception to follow – RSVP kloukas21@gmail.com 

Sunday, September 18 Sunday after the Feast of the Holy Cross: 
Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 

Sunday, September 25 First Sunday of St. Luke:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 

Monday, September 26 Falling Asleep of St. John the Theologian: 
Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 
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